

ALYSSA ROSLAN Clerk of the APCD Hearing Board

SUSAN ADAMS
APCD Hearing Board Counsel

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT HEARING BOARD

October 16, 2017 9:00 AM

San Luis Obispo Veterans Memorial Building Main Hall Right Wing 801 Grand Avenue San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 **MEMBERS OF THE BOARD**

EILEEN MACKIN-GETZOFF, CHAIR

THOMAS YARROW, VICE CHAIR

RYAN ANDREWS

ROBERT CARR

WILLIAM JOHNSON

APCD DISTRICT STAFF

LARRY ALLEN

Air Pollution Control Officer

RAY BIERING

District Counsel

WEB ACCESS

At: http://www.slocleanair.org

Persons who require accommodation for any audio, visual or other disability in order to review an agenda, or to participate in a meeting of the Air Pollution Control District Hearing Board, per the American Disabilities Act (ADA), may obtain assistance by requesting such accommodation in writing addressed to the Clerk of the Board, 3433 Roberto Court, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 or telephonically by calling (805) 781-5912. Any such request for accommodation should be made at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting for which assistance is requested.

AGENDA (Amended)

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Oath.
- 4. Petition Number 17-01 Petition of the San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control Officer for an order of abatement pursuant to California Health and Safety Code section 41700.
- 5. Public Comment.
- 6. Hearing Board Deliberation and Decision.